($97,250,000), which when taking into account the 
previous advance payments heretofore made by 
DASNY to Claimant in the aggregate principal 
amount of $82,185,000 results in Claimant being en-
titled to recover from DASNY a final principal pay-
ment of FIFTEEN MILLION SIXTY FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,065,000) with interest 
on such amount at a rate of 9% per annum from title 
vesting date, April 11, 2011, to the date of entry 
herein in the sum of $9,702,685.48, and making in 
all the sum of $24,767,685.48 and that Claimant 
have execution thereof. 

Judgment signed this 2nd day of June 2008.